Attachment K

.O. No.: 4-110
Ordered: 9/19/13
Effective: 10/1/13

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY
IMPLEMENTING ORDER

SCHEDULE OF RATES, FEES AND CHARGES FOR MIAMI-DADE WATER AND SEWER
DEPARTMENT

AUTHORITY:
The Miami-Dade County Home Rule Charter, including among others, Sections 1.01 and 2.02A,
and Chapters 2 and 32 of the Code of Miami-Dade County.

SUPERSEDES:
This Implementing Order (I0) supersedes |0 4-110 ordered September 20, 2012 and effective
October 1, 2012.

POLICY:
This Implementing Order provides a schedule of rates, fees and charges for water and sewer
service.

PROCEDURE:

The Director of the Miami-Dade Water and Sewer Department shall be responsible for the billing
and collection of rates, fees and charges and the delivery of the required services pursuant to
Chapter 2 and 32 of the Code of Miami-Dade County and this Implementing Order. Every year,
or earlier, if need be, the Director shall review all rates, fees and charges in terms of cost and
recommend necessary changes to the County Mayor through this Implementing Order
procedure.

RATES, FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE:
The schedule adopted by this Implementing Order is attached hereto and made a part hereof.

This Implementing Order is hereby submitted to the Board of County Commissioners of Miami-

Dade County, Florida.

Approved by the County Attorne as
to form and legal sufficiency (- [l

fr
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Attachment K

MIAMI-DADE WATER AND SEWER DEPARTMENT
SCHEDULE OF RATES

RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMER

WATER Effective
October 1, 2013

Meter Charge: Monthly Charge
Meter Size

5/8" $3.20
1" $10.16
1.5" $20.33
2" $32.51

3n $65.03

4" $101.61

6" $203.21

8" $325.14
10" $467.39
12" $873.82
14" $1,625.70
16" $2,235.34
Flow Rate All Usage: Monthly Charge

Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf):

O0to5 ccf $0.3740
6to 9 ccf $2.5254
10to 17 ccf $3.1540
18 ccf and over $4.1705

Usage per 1,000 gallons:

0 to 3,740 gallons $0.5000
3,741 to 6,750 gallons $3.3762
6,751 to 12,716 gallons $4.2166
12,717 gallons and over $5.5756

NOTE: 100 cubic feet (ccf) equals 748 gallons

Residential: a retail customer/account consisting of a single family residence or duplex being served by a common meter
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Attachment K

MIAMI-DADE WATER AND SEWER DEPARTMENT
SCHEDULE OF RATES

RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMER

WATER Effective
October 1, 2013

Meter Charge: Quarterly Charge
Meter Size
5/8" $9.60
1" $30.49
1.5" $60.98
" $97.52
3" $195.08
4" $304.82
6" $609.64
8" $975.43
10" $1,402.17
12" $2,621.45
14" $4,877.11
16" $6,706.02
Flow Rate All Usage: Quarterly Charge

Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf):

0to 15 ccf $0.3740
16 to 27 ccf $2.5254
28 to 51 ccf $3.1540
52 ccf and over $4.1705

Usage per 1,000 gallons:

0to 11,220 gallons $0.5000
11,221 to 20,250 gallons $3.3762
20,251 to 38,148 gallons $4.2166
38,149 gallons and over $5.5756

NOTE: 100 cubic feet (ccf) equals 748 gallons

Residential: a retail customer/account consisting of a single family residence or duplex being served by a common meter
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WATER

Meter Charge:
Meter Size

5/8" to 16"
Meter charge will be applied per unit

Flow Rate All Usage Per Unit:
Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf):

0to 4 ccf

5to 7 ccf

8 to 14 ccf

15 ccf and over

Usage per 1,000 gallons:

0to 2,992 gallons

2,993 to 5,400 gallons
5,401 to 10,173 gallons
10,174 gallons and over

MIAMI-DADE WATER AND SEWER DEPARTMENT
SCHEDULE OF RATES

MULTI-FAMILY DWELLINGS (MFD)

NOTE: 100 cubic feet (ccf) equals 748 gallons

Attachment K

Effective
October 1, 2013

Monthly Charge

$2.56

Monthly Charge

$0.3740
$2.5254
$3.1540
$4.1705

$0.5000
$3.3762
$4.2166
$5.5756

Multi-family: a retail customer/account consisting of more than 2 residential customers served by a common meter(s)
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WATER

Meter Charge:
Meter Size

5/8" to 16"
Meter charge will be applied per unit

Flow Rate All Usage Per Unit:
Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf):

0to 12 ccf

13 to 21 ccf

22 to 42 ccf

43 ccf and over

Usage per 1,000 gallons:

0 to 8,976 gallons

8,977 to 16,200 gallons
16,201 to 30,519 gallons
30,520 gallons and over

MIAMI-DADE WATER AND SEWER DEPARTMENT
SCHEDULE OF RATES

MULTI-FAMILY DWELLINGS (MFD)

NOTE: 100 cubic feet (ccf) equals 748 gallons

Attachment K

Effective
October 1, 2013

Quarterly Charge

$7.68

Quarterly Charge

$0.3740
$2.5254
$3.1540
$4.1705

$0.5000
$3.3762
$4.2166
$5.5756

Multi-family: a retail customer/account consisting of more than 2 residential customers served by a common meter(s)
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WATER

Meter Charge:

Meter Size
5/8"

Flow Rate All Usage:

Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf):

0to 5 ccf

6 to 9 ccf

10to 17 ccf

18 ccf and over

Usage per 1,000 gallons:
0 to 3,740 gallons

3,741 t0 6,750 gallons

6,751 to 12,716 gallons
12,717 gallons and over

Meter Charge:

Meter Size

1||

Flow Rate All Usage:

Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf):

0to 13 ccf

14 to 23 ccf

24 to 43 ccf

44 ccf and over

Usage per 1,000 gallons:

0to 9,350 gallons

9,351 to 16,875 gallons
16,876 to 31,790 gallons
31,791 gallons and over

MIAMI-DADE WATER AND SEWER DEPARTMENT
SCHEDULE OF RATES

NON-RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS

NOTE: 100 cubic feet (ccf) equals 748 gallons

Attachment K

Effective
October 1, 2013

Monthly Charge

$3.20

Monthly Charge

$0.3740
$2.5254
$3.1540
$4.1705

$0.5000
$3.3762
$4.2166
$5.5756

Monthly Charge

$10.16

Monthly Charge

$0.3740
$2.5254
$3.1540
$4.1705

$0.5000
$3.3762
$4.2166
$5.5756

Non-Residential: a retail customer/account consisting of business, commercial, industrial, or any combination thereof or

mixed-use building
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WATER

Meter Charge:
Meter Size
1.5"

Flow Rate All Usage:

Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf):

0 to 25 ccf

26 to 45 ccf

46 to 85 ccf

86 ccf and over

Usage per 1,000 gallons:
0to 18,700 gallons
18,701 to 33,750 gallons

33,751 to 63,580 gallons
63,581 gallons and over

Meter Charge:
Meter Size
2II

Flow Rate All Usage:

Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf):

0to 40 ccf

41 to 72 ccf

73 to 136 ccf
137 ccf and over

Usage per 1,000 gallons:

0to 29,920 gallons
29,921 to 54,000 gallons
54,001 to 101,728 gallons
101,729 gallons and over

MIAMI-DADE WATER AND SEWER DEPARTMENT
SCHEDULE OF RATES

NON-RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS

NOTE: 100 cubic feet (ccf) equals 748 gallons

Attachment K

Effective
October 1, 2013

Monthly Charge

$20.33

Monthly Charge

$0.3740
$2.5254
$3.1540
$4.1705

$0.5000
$3.3762
$4.2166
$5.5756

Monthly Charge

$32.51

Monthly Charge

$0.3740
$2.5254
$3.1540
$4.1705

$0.5000
$3.3762
$4.2166
$5.5756

Non-Residential: a retail customer/account consisting of business, commercial, industrial, or any combination thereof or

mixed-use building
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WATER

Meter Charge:
Meter Size
3II

Flow Rate All Usage:

Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf):

0 to 80 ccf

81 to 144 ccf

145 to 272 ccf

273 ccf and over

Usage per 1,000 gallons:
0to 59,840 gallons
59,841 to 108,000 gallons

108,001 to 203,456 gallons
203,457 gallons and over

Meter Charge:

Meter Size

4||

Flow Rate All Usage:

Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf):

0to 125 ccf

126 to 226 ccf
227 to 425 ccf
426 ccf and over

Usage per 1,000 gallons:

0to 93,500 gallons

93,501 to 168,750 gallons
168,751 to 317,900 gallons
317,901 gallons and over

MIAMI-DADE WATER AND SEWER DEPARTMENT
SCHEDULE OF RATES

NON-RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS

NOTE: 100 cubic feet (ccf) equals 748 gallons

Attachment K

Effective
October 1, 2013

Monthly Charge

$65.03

Monthly Charge

$0.3740
$2.5254
$3.1540
$4.1705

$0.5000
$3.3762
$4.2166
$5.5756

Monthly Charge

$101.61

Monthly Charge

$0.3740
$2.5254
$3.1540
$4.1705

$0.5000
$3.3762
$4.2166
$5.5756

Non-Residential: a retail customer/account consisting of business, commercial, industrial, or any combination thereof or

mixed-use building
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WATER

Meter Charge:
Meter Size
6II

Flow Rate All Usage:

Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf):

0 to 250 ccf

251 to 451 ccf

452 to 850 ccf

851 ccf and over

Usage per 1,000 gallons:

0 to 187,000 gallons
187,001 to 337,500 gallons

337,501 to 635,800 gallons
635,801 gallons and over

Meter Charge:
Meter Size
8II

Flow Rate All Usage:

Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf):

0 to 400 ccf

401 to 722 ccf
723 to 1,360 ccf
1,361 ccf and over

Usage per 1,000 gallons:

0to 299,200 gallons

299,201 to 540,000 gallons
540,001 to 1,017,280 gallons
1,017,281 gallons and over

MIAMI-DADE WATER AND SEWER DEPARTMENT
SCHEDULE OF RATES

NON-RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS

NOTE: 100 cubic feet (ccf) equals 748 gallons

Attachment K

Effective
October 1, 2013

Monthly Charge

$203.21

Monthly Charge

$0.3740
$2.5254
$3.1540
$4.1705

$0.5000
$3.3762
$4.2166
$5.5756

Monthly Charge

$325.14

Monthly Charge

$0.3740
$2.5254
$3.1540
$4.1705

$0.5000
$3.3762
$4.2166
$5.5756

Non-Residential: a retail customer/account consisting of business, commercial, industrial, or any combination thereof or

mixed-use building
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WATER

Meter Charge:
Meter Size
1oll
Flow Rate All Usage:
Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf):
0to 575 ccf
576 to 1,038 ccf
1,039 to 1,955 ccf
1,956 ccf and over
Usage per 1,000 gallons:
0to 430,100 gallons
430,101 to 776,250 gallons

776,251 to 1,462,340 gallons
1,462,341 gallons and over

Meter Charge:
Meter Size
12II
Flow Rate All Usage:
Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf):
0to 1,075 ccf
1,076 to 1,940 ccf
1,941 to 3,655 ccf
3,656 ccf and over
Usage per 1,000 gallons:
0 to 804,100 gallons
804,101 to 1,451,250 gallons

1,451,251 to 2,733,940 gallons
2,733,941 gallons and over

MIAMI-DADE WATER AND SEWER DEPARTMENT
SCHEDULE OF RATES

NON-RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS

NOTE: 100 cubic feet (ccf) equals 748 gallons

Attachment K

Effective
October 1, 2013

Monthly Charge

$467.39

Monthly Charge

$0.3740
$2.5254
$3.1540
$4.1705

$0.5000
$3.3762
$4.2166
$5.5756

Monthly Charge

$873.82

Monthly Charge

$0.3740
$2.5254
$3.1540
$4.1705

$0.5000
$3.3762
$4.2166
$5.5756

Non-Residential: a retail customer/account consisting of business, commercial, industrial, or any combination thereof or

mixed-use building
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Attachment K

MIAMI-DADE WATER AND SEWER DEPARTMENT
SCHEDULE OF RATES

NON-RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS

WATER Effective
October 1, 2013

Meter Charge: Monthly Charge
Meter Size

14" $1,625.70
Flow Rate All Usage: Monthly Charge

Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf):

0 to 2,000 ccf $0.3740
2,001 to 3,610 ccf $2.5254
3,611 to 6,800 ccf $3.1540
6,801 ccf and over $4.1705

Usage per 1,000 gallons:

0 to 1,496,000 gallons $0.5000
1,496,001 to 2,700,000 gallons $3.3762
2,700,001 to 5,086,400 gallons $4.2166
5,086,401 gallons and over $5.5756
Meter Charge: Monthly Charge
Meter Size

16" $2,235.34
Flow Rate All Usage: Monthly Charge

Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf):

0to 2,750 ccf $0.3740
2,751 to 4,963 ccf $2.5254
4,964 to 9,350 ccf $3.1540
9,351 ccf and over $4.1705

Usage per 1,000 gallons:

0to 2,057,000 gallons $0.5000
2,057,001 to 3,712,500 gallons $3.3762
3,712,501 to 6,993,800 gallons $4.2166
6,993,801 gallons and over $5.5756

NOTE: 100 cubic feet (ccf) equals 748 gallons

Non-Residential: a retail customer/account consisting of business, commercial, industrial, or any combination thereof or
mixed-use building
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WATER

Meter Charge:
Meter Size
5/8"

Flow Rate All Usage:

Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf):

0to 15 ccf

16 to 27 ccf

28 to 51 ccf

52 ccf and over

Usage per 1,000 gallons:
0to 11,220 gallons
11,221 to 20,250 gallons
20,251 to 38,148 gallons
38,149 gallons and over
Meter Charge:
Meter Size

1II

Flow Rate All Usage:

Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf):

0to 38 ccf

39 to 68 ccf

69 to 128 ccf
129 ccf and over

Usage per 1,000 gallons:

0 to 28,050 gallons

28,051 to 50,625 gallons
50,626 to 95,370 gallons
95,371 gallons and over

MIAMI-DADE WATER AND SEWER DEPARTMENT
SCHEDULE OF RATES

NON-RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS

NOTE: 100 cubic feet (ccf) equals 748 gallons

Attachment K

Effective
October 1, 2013

Quarterly Charge

$9.60

Quarterly Charge

$0.3740
$2.5254
$3.1540
$4.1705

$0.5000
$3.3762
$4.2166
$5.5756

Quarterly Charge

$30.49

Quarterly Charge

$0.3740
$2.5254
$3.1540
$4.1705

$0.5000
$3.3762
$4.2166
$5.5756

Non-Residential: a retail customer/account consisting of business, commercial, industrial, or any combination thereof or

mixed-use building
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WATER

Meter Charge:
Meter Size
1.5"

Flow Rate All Usage:

Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf):

0 to 75 ccf

76 to 135 ccf

136 to 255 ccf

256 ccf and over

Usage per 1,000 gallons:
0to 56,100 gallons
56,101 to 101,250 gallons

101,251 to 190,740 gallons
190,741 gallons and over

Meter Charge:
Meter Size
2II

Flow Rate All Usage:

Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf):

0to 120 ccf

121 t0 217 ccf
218 to 408 ccf
409 ccf and over

Usage per 1,000 gallons:

0to 89,760 gallons

89,761 to 162,000 gallons
162,001 to 305,184 gallons
305,185 gallons and over

MIAMI-DADE WATER AND SEWER DEPARTMENT
SCHEDULE OF RATES

NON-RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS

NOTE: 100 cubic feet (ccf) equals 748 gallons

Attachment K

Effective
October 1, 2013

Quarterly Charge

$60.98

Quarterly Charge

$0.3740
$2.5254
$3.1540
$4.1705

$0.5000
$3.3762
$4.2166
$5.5756

Quarterly Charge

$97.52

Quarterly Charge

$0.3740
$2.5254
$3.1540
$4.1705

$0.5000
$3.3762
$4.2166
$5.5756

Non-Residential: a retail customer/account consisting of business, commercial, industrial, or any combination thereof or

mixed-use building
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WATER

Meter Charge:
Meter Size
3II

Flow Rate All Usage:

Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf):

0 to 240 ccf

241 to 433 ccf

434 to 816 ccf

817 ccf and over

Usage per 1,000 gallons:
0to 179,520 gallons
179,521 to 324,000 gallons

324,001 to 610,368 gallons
610,369 gallons and over

Meter Charge:

Meter Size

4||

Flow Rate All Usage:

Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf):

0to 375 ccf

376 to 677 ccf
678 to 1,275 ccf
1,276 ccf and over

Usage per 1,000 gallons:

0 to 280,500 gallons
280,501 to 506,250 gallons
506,251 to 953,700 gallons
953,701 gallons and over

MIAMI-DADE WATER AND SEWER DEPARTMENT
SCHEDULE OF RATES

NON-RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS

NOTE: 100 cubic feet (ccf) equals 748 gallons

Attachment K

Effective
October 1, 2013

Quarterly Charge

$195.08

Quarterly Charge

$0.3740
$2.5254
$3.1540
$4.1705

$0.5000
$3.3762
$4.2166
$5.5756

Quarterly Charge

$304.82

Quarterly Charge

$0.3740
$2.5254
$3.1540
$4.1705

$0.5000
$3.3762
$4.2166
$5.5756

Non-Residential: a retail customer/account consisting of business, commercial, industrial, or any combination thereof or

mixed-use building
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Attachment K

MIAMI-DADE WATER AND SEWER DEPARTMENT
SCHEDULE OF RATES

NON-RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS

WATER Effective
October 1, 2013

Meter Charge: Quarterly Charge
Meter Size

6" $609.64
Flow Rate All Usage: Quarterly Charge

Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf):

0 to 750 ccf $0.3740
751 to 1,354 ccf $2.5254
1,355 to 2,550 ccf $3.1540
2,551 ccf and over $4.1705

Usage per 1,000 gallons:

0 to 561,000 gallons $0.5000
561,001 to 1,012,500 gallons $3.3762
1,012,501 to 1,907,400 gallons $4.2166
1,907,401 gallons and over $5.5756
Meter Charge: Quarterly Charge
Meter Size

" $975.43
Flow Rate All Usage: Quarterly Charge

Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf):

0to 1,200 ccf $0.3740
1,201 to 2,166 ccf $2.5254
2,167 to 4,080 ccf $3.1540
4,081 ccf and over $4.1705

Usage per 1,000 gallons:

0 to 897,600 gallons $0.5000
897,601 to 1,620,000 gallons $3.3762
1,620,001 to 3,051,840 gallons $4.2166
3,051,841 gallons and over $5.5756

NOTE: 100 cubic feet (ccf) equals 748 gallons

Non-Residential: a retail customer/account consisting of business, commercial, industrial, or any combination thereof or
mixed-use building
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Attachment K

MIAMI-DADE WATER AND SEWER DEPARTMENT
SCHEDULE OF RATES

NON-RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS

WATER Effective
October 1, 2013

Meter Charge: Quarterly Charge
Meter Size

10" $1,402.17
Flow Rate All Usage: Quarterly Charge

Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf):

0to 1,725 ccf $0.3740
1,726 to 3,113 ccf $2.5254
3,114 to 5,865 ccf $3.1540
5,866 ccf and over $4.1705

Usage per 1,000 gallons:

0 to 1,290,300 gallons $0.5000
1,290,301 to 2,328,750 gallons $3.3762
2,328,751 to 4,387,020 gallons $4.2166
4,387,021 gallons and over $5.5756
Meter Charge: Quarterly Charge
Meter Size

12" $2,621.45
Flow Rate All Usage: Quarterly Charge

Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf):

0to 3,225 ccf $0.3740
3,226 to 5,821 ccf $2.5254
5,822 to 10,965 ccf $3.1540
10,966 ccf and over $4.1705

Usage per 1,000 gallons:

0to 2,412,300 gallons $0.5000
2,412,301 to 4,353,750 gallons $3.3762
4,353,751 to 8,201,820 gallons $4.2166
8,201,821 gallons and over $5.5756

NOTE: 100 cubic feet (ccf) equals 748 gallons

Non-Residential: a retail customer/account consisting of business, commercial, industrial, or any combination thereof or
mixed-use building
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Attachment K

MIAMI-DADE WATER AND SEWER DEPARTMENT
SCHEDULE OF RATES

NON-RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS

WATER Effective
October 1, 2013

Meter Charge: Quarterly Charge
Meter Size

14" $4,877.11
Flow Rate All Usage: Quarterly Charge

Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf):

0 to 6,000 ccf $0.3740
6,001 to 10,829 ccf $2.5254
10,830 to 20,400 ccf $3.1540
20,401 ccf and over $4.1705

Usage per 1,000 gallons:

0 to 4,488,000 gallons $0.5000
4,488,001 to 8,100,000 gallons $3.3762
8,100,001 to 15,259,200 gallons $4.2166
15,259,201 gallons and over $5.5756
Meter Charge: Quarterly Charge
Meter Size

16" $6,706.02
Flow Rate All Usage: Quarterly Charge

Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf):

0 to 8,250 ccf $0.3740
8,251 to 14,890 ccf $2.5254
14,891 to 28,050 ccf $3.1540
28,051 ccf and over $4.1705

Usage per 1,000 gallons:

010 6,171,000 gallons $0.5000
6,171,001 to 11,137,500 gallons $3.3762
11,137,501 to 20,981,400 gallons $4.2166
20,981,401 gallons and over $5.5756

NOTE: 100 cubic feet (ccf) equals 748 gallons

Non-Residential: a retail customer/account consisting of business, commercial, industrial, or any combination thereof or
mixed-use building
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MIAMI-DADE WATER AND SEWER DEPARTMENT

WASTEWATER DISPOSAL

Base Facility Charge:
(Base Facility Charge is based on water meter size)

5/8"
iy
15"
o
3
2
&
g
10"
12"
14"
16"

Flow Rate All Usage:

Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf):
0to5 ccf

6 to 9 ccf

10 ccf and over

Usage per 1,000 gallons:

0 to 3,740 gallons

3,741 t0 6,750 gallons
6,751 gallons and over

NOTE: 100 cubic feet (ccf) equals 748 gallons

SCHEDULE OF RATES

RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS

Attachment K

Effective
October 1, 2013

Monthly Charge

$3.25
$10.32
$20.64
$33.03
$66.04
$103.19
$206.39
$330.22
$474.69
$887.47
$1,651.10
$2,270.27

Monthly Charge

$1.3838
$4.9672
$5.0256

$1.8500
$6.6406
$6.7187

Residential: a retail customer/account consisting of a single family residence or duplex being served by a common meter
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Attachment K

MIAMI-DADE WATER AND SEWER DEPARTMENT
SCHEDULE OF RATES

RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS

WASTEWATER DISPOSAL Effective
October 1, 2013

Base Facility Charge: Quarterly Charge
(Base Facility Charge is based on water meter size)

5/8" $9.75
1" $30.97
1.5" $61.92
2" $99.08
3" $198.13
4" $309.58
6" $619.16
8" $990.66
10" $1,424.08
12" $2,662.41
14" $4,953.31
16" $6,810.80
Flow Rate All Usage: Quarterly Charge

Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf):

0to 15 ccf $1.3838
16 to 27 ccf $4.9672
28 ccf and over $5.0256

Usage per 1,000 gallons:

0t011,220 gallons $1.8500
11,221 to 20,250 gallons $6.6406
20,251 gallons and over $6.7187

NOTE: 100 cubic feet (ccf) equals 748 gallons

Residential: a retail customer/account consisting of a single family residence or duplex being served by a common meter
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Attachment K

MIAMI-DADE WATER AND SEWER DEPARTMENT
SCHEDULE OF RATES

MULTI-FAMILY DWELLINGS (MFD)

WASTEWATER DISPOSAL Effective
October 1, 2013

Base Facility Charge: Monthly Charge

(Base Facility Charge is based on water meter size)

5/8" to 16" $2.60
(Base Facility Charge will be applied per unit)

Flow Rate All Usage Per Unit: Monthly Charge

Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf):

0to 4 ccf $1.3838
5to 7 ccf $4.9672
8 ccf and over $5.0256

Usage per 1,000 gallons:

0 to 2,992 gallons $1.8500
2,993 to 5,400 gallons $6.6406
5,401 gallons and over $6.7187

NOTE: 100 cubic feet (ccf) equals 748 gallons

Multi-family: a retail customer/account consisting of more than 2 residential customers served by a common meter(s)
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Attachment K

MIAMI-DADE WATER AND SEWER DEPARTMENT
SCHEDULE OF RATES

MULTI-FAMILY DWELLINGS (MFD)

WASTEWATER DISPOSAL Effective
October 1, 2013

Base Facility Charge: Quarterly Charge

(Base Facility Charge is based on water meter size)

5/8" to 16" $7.80
(Base Facility Charge will be applied per unit)

Flow Rate All Usage Per Unit: Quarterly Charge

Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf):

0to 12 ccf $1.3838
13 to 21 ccf $4.9672
22 ccf and over $5.0256

Usage per 1,000 gallons:

0 to 8,976 gallons $1.8500
8,977 to 16,200 gallons $6.6406
16,201 gallons and over $6.7187

NOTE: 100 cubic feet (ccf) equals 748 gallons

Multi-family: a retail customer/account consisting of more than 2 residential customers served by a common meter(s)
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Attachment K

MIAMI-DADE WATER AND SEWER DEPARTMENT
SCHEDULE OF RATES

NON-RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMER

WASTEWATER DISPOSAL Effective
October 1, 2013

Base Facility Charge: Monthly Charge
(Base Facility Charge is based on water meter size)

5/8" $3.25
1" $10.32
1.5" $20.64
2" $33.03
3" $66.04
4" $103.19
6" $206.39
8" $330.22
10" $474.69
12" $887.47
14" $1,651.10
16" $2,270.27
Flow Rate All Usage: Monthly Charge

Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf):

0to 5 ccf $1.3838
6to 9 ccf $4.9672
10 ccf and over $5.0256

Usage per 1,000 gallons:

0 to 3,740 gallons $1.8500
3,741 to 6,750 gallons $6.6406
6,751 gallons and over $6.7187

NOTE: 100 cubic feet (ccf) equals 748 gallons

Non-Residential: a retail customer/account consisting of business, commercial, industrial, or any combination thereof or
mixed-use building
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Attachment K

MIAMI-DADE WATER AND SEWER DEPARTMENT
SCHEDULE OF RATES

NON-RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMER

WASTEWATER DISPOSAL Effective
October 1, 2013

Base Facility Charge: Quarterly Charge
(Base Facility Charge is based on water meter size)

5/8" $9.75
1" $30.97
1.5" $61.92
2" $99.08
3" $198.13
4" $309.58
6" $619.16
8" $990.66
10" $1,424.08
12" $2,662.41
14" $4,953.31
16" $6,810.80
Flow Rate All Usage: Quarterly Charge

Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf):

0to 15 ccf $1.3838
16 to 27 ccf $4.9672
28 ccf and over $5.0256

Usage per 1,000 gallons:

0t011,220 gallons $1.8500
11,221 to 20,250 gallons $6.6406
20,251 and over $6.7187

NOTE: 100 cubic feet (ccf) equals 748 gallons

Non-Residential: a retail customer/account consisting of business, commercial, industrial, or any combination thereof or
mixed-use building
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MIAMI-DADE WATER AND SEWER DEPARTMENT
SCHEDULE OF RATES

WHOLESALE CUSTOMERS

WATER
Wholesale Customers:

Flow Rate Per 1,000 gallons

WASTEWATER
Rates for Wet Season (May 1 to October 31 Annually)

Flow Rate Per 1,000 gallons

Rates for Dry Season (November 1 to April 30 Annually)

Flow Rate Per 1,000 gallons
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Effective
October 1, 2013

$1.7142

$2.7589

$2.1458



Attachment K

MIAMI-DADE WATER AND SEWER DEPARTMENT
SCHEDULE OF RATES

RESIDENTIAL, MULTI-FAMILY DWELLINGS AND NON-RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS
WATER Effective
October 1, 2013
Miami-Dade County (MDC) Water Conservation Surcharge:

(During South Florida Water Management District (SFWMD) water restrictions, flow usage rate of the
fourth tier will be priced as follows):

Usage Flows Starting on 4th Rate Block per 100 cubic feet (ccf):

Permanent or Phase | of Water Restrictions Imposed by (SFWMD) $5.2132
Phase Il of Water Restrictions Imposed by (SFWMD) $6.2558
Phase Il of Water Restrictions Imposed by (SFWMD) $7.2985
Phase IV of Water Restrictions Imposed by (SFWMD) $8.3411

Usage Flows Starting on 4th Rate Block per 1,000 gallons (gal):

Permanent or Phase | of Water Restrictions Imposed by (SFWMD) $6.9695
Phase Il of Water Restrictions Imposed by (SFWMD) $8.3634
Phase Il of Water Restrictions Imposed by (SFWMD) $9.7573
Phase IV of Water Restrictions Imposed by (SFWMD) $11.1512
Miami Springs System Improvement Surcharge 22.58%
WASTEWATER

Miami Springs System Improvement Surcharge 45.27%

295

Page 24 of 51



MIAMI-DADE WATER AND SEWER DEPARTMENT
SCHEDULE OF WATER FEES AND CHARGES

WATER

1. Oversizing Credits

Credit Per

Pipe Size Linear Foot
8" to 12" ($9.00)
8" to 16" ($19.00)
8" to 20" ($31.00)
8" to 24" ($44.00)
8" to 30" ($81.00)
8" to 36" ($93.00)
12" to 16" ($11.00)
12" to 20" ($23.00)
12" to 24" ($36.00)
12" to 30" ($61.00)
12" to 36" ($84.00)

Attachment K

Effective
October 1, 2013

Credit Per Each
Butterfly Valve

($470.00)
($3,197.00)
($7,415.00)
($8,256.00)

($19,722.00)
($24,742.00)
($2,728.00)
($6,946.00)
($7,787.00)
($19,253.00)
($24,273.00)

2. Developer Payment/Credit for New Water Service Installation for Existing Property Use

Pipe Size
1
2ll

3. Water Allocation Certification

Initial Certification
Re-Certification

4. Construction Connection Charge

Pipe Size
g

12" (12-inch base size only)
16" (16-inch base size only)

5. Service Installation Fees

Service Size

1" (5/8" meter-twin off or second meter in existing dual box)
1" (single - 5/8" or 1" meter)

1" (dual - two 5/8" meters)

2" (single - 2" meter)

Greater than 2"

NOTE: The above fees will apply for all typical service installations.
However, the Department reserves the right to charge its actual costs for
a typical service installation.

PagdfBrs1

($1,800.00)
($2,500.00)

$90.00
$30.00

Rate Per Front Foot

$30.00
$35.00
$42.00

$850.00
$1,200.00
$1,700.00
$2,500.00

Actual Cost



Attachment K

MIAMI-DADE WATER AND SEWER DEPARTMENT
SCHEDULE OF WATER FEES AND CHARGES

WATER Effective
October 1, 2013

6. Temporary Portable Meter Guarantee Deposit

Meter Size
1" $1,500.00
2" $2,500.00

NOTE: Resolution No. 3281 specifically excludes the above deposits from
earning simple interest calculated on guarantee deposits for retail
customers.

7. Fire Protection Water Service Rates Monthly Quarterly

Size of Fire Line Connection

2" $2.25 $6.75
3" $4.00 $12.00
4" $7.00 $21.00
6" $11.50 $34.50
8" $15.00 $45.00
10" $23.00 $69.00
12" $30.00 $90.00

8. Fire Hydrant Service Charge

Per month $0.80
Per quarter $2.40

9. Connection Charge Rate

Per average daily gallon $1.39

10. Basic Customer Service Fees

A. Deposit
Residential-based on customer's credit $0.00 to $100.00
analysis and payment history

Commercial - monthly Amount based on 2.5 times the
anticipated monthly billing with a
minimum charge of $50.00

Commercial - quarterly Amount based on 1.5 times the
anticipated quarterly billing with a
minimum charge of $50.00

B. Charge for opening or transferring an account on billing system $10.00
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Attachment K

MIAMI-DADE WATER AND SEWER DEPARTMENT
SCHEDULE OF WATER FEES AND CHARGES

WATER Effective
October 1, 2013

C. Additional charge if a field visit is required to connect the water $35.00
meter or obtain a water meter reading.
11. Other Service Fees

A. Office investigation of a delinquent account resulting from:
Active meter violation $30.00
Returned payment
(check, draft, or other order for the payment of money)
(F.S. 2005 - 125.0105, 832.08(5)):

If face value of payment does not exceed $50.00 $25.00

If face value of payment exceeds $50.00 but $30.00
does not exceed $300.00

If face value of payment exceeds $300.00 $40.00
(or 5% of the face amount of payment,
whichever is greater)

B. Field attempt to collect a payment or deposit or to discontinue water $20.00
service by cutting or locking service or removing meter and plugging
service

C. Field attempt to reconnect a cut-off or locked service or to reinstall a $35.00
meter

D. Field visits after initial attempt to read meter or to inspect backflow $50.00

prevention device required due to denied access

E. Customer requested check read or pool credit $12.50

F.  Penalty for failure to provide a meter reading or a meter for $150.00
inspection as required for floating (construction) meters

G. Customer-requested high bill investigation, which does not meet $20.00
established criteria

H. Charges the Department incurs on behalf of the customer, which $5.00
shall be passed on to the customer (minimum charge)
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MIAMI-DADE WATER AND SEWER DEPARTMENT
SCHEDULE OF WATER FEES AND CHARGES

WATER
I.  Field visit to inspect/verify repairs related to underground leak
credits when repairs were not done by a licensed plumber

J.  Field visit to check a meter reading or pool credit reading

12. Customer Requested Submeter Installation

To cover cost of field inspections, approvals and clerical expenses for
establishing future billings

13. Pipe Tapping Charges

Tap Size
4"
6ll
"
12"
16"
20"
Overtime Charge

NOTE: There will be a $205.00 charge if Department personnel arrive
on a job site and are unable to perform the tapping operation
because the contractor has not fulfilled its obligations specified in the
Rules and Regulations. No materials shall be furnished by the
Department for installation under the prices listed above.

14. Tailpiece Charge

Tailpiece Size
3/4"

1

2ll

15. Certified Meter Test Charge

In House Testing
5/8 " and 1" Meters
11/2" and 2" Meters

On-Site Testing
3" through 10" Meters

Third Party Vendor Testing
5/8 " and 1" Meters
11/2" and 2" Meters

PagdfQrs1
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Effective
October 1, 2013

$30.00

$12.50

$50.00

$520.00
$530.00
$600.00
$785.00
$1,555.00
$1,885.00
$105.00

$40.00
$75.00
$165.00

$50.00
$85.00

$200.00

$90.00
$160.00



Attachment K

MIAMI-DADE WATER AND SEWER DEPARTMENT
SCHEDULE OF WATER FEES AND CHARGES

WATER

16.

17.

18.

19.

Municipal Excise Tax on Water Bills

Permit Fee(s)

Premise Location Certificate

Effective

October 1, 2013

As required by local ordinances, the
Department will impose an excise tax on
retail sales of water. Exempt from this
tax are governmental agencies, houses of

public worship and certain consulates.

As charged to the Department by various
governmental agencies.

To obtain notification of any actual or potential lien amount attached to a

premise location fee per premise address:
Water & Sewer

A. Regular premise location certificate
B. 24-hour premise location certificate

Plans Review and Inspection Fees

Firelines/Services

Water Main Extensions

Up to 500 ft.
501 ft. to 2,000 ft.
Greater than 2,000 ft.

Renewal of expired approval and revisions
(One year or more after original approval)

Special Request to Expedite Plans Review

1st Hour
Each Additional Hour

Rework Plans Review Process

$10.00
$20.00

$55.00

$300.00
$350.00
$450.00

Same as original fee

$190.00
$65.00

$106.59

Plans Review Fees entitles the applicant to an initial plan review and one follow up review.

Revised Plans Review Processing Fee of $1.25 per each additional minutes for reviews that take

longer than 5 minutes.

Single period, two-year extension of approval for
qualifying projects pursuant to Ordinance # 11-60

$79.00

Processing fees for the review and approval of plans for code compliance regarding water extension

projects, including firelines.
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Attachment K

MIAMI-DADE WATER AND SEWER DEPARTMENT
SCHEDULE OF WATER FEES AND CHARGES

WATER Effective
October 1, 2013

20. Laboratory Fees for Drinking Water Tests

Per Sample (Excludes Sample Collection)

Bacteriology (Membrane Filter) $15.00
Bacteriology (Membrane Filter) - After Hours

Charge to Wholesale Customers $40.00
Color $10.00
Fluoride $20.00
Lead/Copper $50.00
Trihalomethanes $50.00
Water Quality Parameters $60.00
Volatile Organic Contaminants $75.00
Nitrate $10.00
Nitrite $10.00
Alkalinity $8.00
Chloride $8.00
Calcium $6.00
Hardness $8.00
Conductivity $4.00
Total Dissolved Solids (TDS) $6.00
Turbidity $8.00
Chlorine Residual $10.00
Ammonia - Nitrogen $10.00
Dissolved Oxygen $6.00
Total Phosphorous $10.00
Ortho Phosphate $10.00
pH $4.00
Sulfate $16.00
Total Organic Carbon $16.00
Marble $25.00
Sodium $18.00

Sample Collection Fee

Per water sample $25.00

Fee charged for Department's laboratory sample collection services

21. Payment for Collection of Lead/Copper Water Test at Customer Tap

Payment for collection of sample (525.00)

Payment by Department to customers in established pool of homes
who participate in sample collection for compliance with EPA Lead
and Copper Rule (LCR).
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MIAMI-DADE WATER AND SEWER DEPARTMENT
SCHEDULE OF WATER FEES AND CHARGES

WATER

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

Release of Easement Fees

A. Release of platted easement rights

B. Conditional consent letter for permission to use
easement until required by Department

C. All other release requests

Completion of Water and Sewer Verification Form Fees* (See Table 2)
(See Section 24-43.1(5) of the Miami-Dade County Code)

Water Only

A. Residential (R-A)
B. Multi-family residential (R-B)
C. Non-residential (NR)

Water & Sewer
A. Residential (R-A)

B. Multi-family residential (R-B)
C. Non-residential (NR)

* No additional process fee will apply to obtain "verification forms"

after execution of agreement

* Single period, two-year extension of approval for qualifying projects

pursuant to Ordinance # 11-60

Water and Sewer Ordinance Letter

Water Only
A. Residential
B. Commercial

Water & Sewer
A. Residential
B. Commercial

Review and Release of Recorded Document Fees (Other Than Easements)

(covenants, unities of title, service agreements, warranty deeds)

A.  Water only
B. Water & Sewer

Completion of Service Feasibility Questionnaire Fee
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Effective
October 1, 2013

$250.00

$50.00

$500.00

$30.00
$75.00
$75.00

$60.00
$150.00
$150.00

$79.00

$30.00
$75.00

$60.00
$150.00

$100.00
$150.00

$25.00



MIAMI-DADE WATER AND SEWER DEPARTMENT
SCHEDULE OF WATER FEES AND CHARGES

WATER

27. Preparation of Service Agreement Fees *

Water Only
Resident